

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6063/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2006 in FA Nos. 201 and 368 of 1992 of The HIGH CO
URT

OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH)

SHANKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv. for

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the
petitioners,

adjourned by two weeks to enable him to file the additional documents.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master