

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6063/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 09/01/2006 in FA No. 201/1992 &  
FA No. 368/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHANKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents as Annexures  
P-11 to P-16 and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 04/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. MN Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. SA Desai, Adv.

Mr. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Saluja, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let service be awaited for another two weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master