

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6063/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2006 in FA Nos.201 & 368 of 1992 of

The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR)

SHANKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents as Annexure P-1  
1 to P-16

and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For intervenor

Mr. J.K. Gilda, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for impleadment.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Petitioner may also file additional documents.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master