

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6063/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 09/01/2006 in FA No.
201/1992 & FA No. 368/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT
NAGPUR)

SHANKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mrs. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.For Intervener Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties and also gone through the entire records. In the facts and circumstances of the present case, we find no infirmity in the judgment and order passed by the High Court.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed leaving the parties to bear their own cost.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER